

All information about this hamper included below is correct at the time of going to press. Please be aware that in the event that a substitution is made, this nutrition information and allergy summary may not accurately reflect the contents of the gift. If you have any concerns in relation to allergens, or queries about dietary requirements, please contact us prior to purchase.

Name of product	Cavicchioli Sparkling Rose 75cl
Monty&Ridge product code	D-AF03
Manufacturer's name and address	Cavicchioli, Via Canaletto, 52 41030 - San Prospero (MO), Italy

Ingredients	Lambrusco di Sorbara grapes. Contains sulfites
-------------	--

Country of origin	Italy
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	Point away from people when opening.
Alcoholic strength (%ABV)	11

#### Allergens

Celery	No
Eggs	No
Tree nuts	No
Cereals containing gluten (including wheat)	No
Fish	No
Peanuts	No
Crustaceans	No
Milk	No
Sesame	No
Soy	No

May contain statements:	Contains sulfites
-------------------------	-------------------

Suitable for vegetarians?	Yes
Suitable for vegans?	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers?	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers?	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers?	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers?	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers?	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers?	Yes

#### Nutrition labelling - typical value per 100g/100ml

Energy (kj)	
Energy (kcal)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
Of which sugars (g)	
Fat (g)	
Of which saturates (g)	
Protein (g)	
Fibre (g)	
Salt (g)	

Name of product	LoveCocoa Thank you honeycomb milk chocolate 75g
Monty&Ridge product code	F-HB03
Manufacturer's name and address	Unit 4, Love Cocoa, 11-13 Benwell Studios, N7 7BL, UK

Ingredients	MILK Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; flavouring: natural vanilla), (4%) Honeycomb Granules (sugar, glucose syrup, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, rice flour).  Cocoa solids min. 41%, Milk solids min. 15%.
-------------	--

Country of origin	United Kingdom
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic strength (%ABV)	0

#### Allergens

Celery	No
Eggs	No
Tree nuts	No
Cereals containing gluten (including wheat)	No
Fish	No
Peanuts	No
Crustaceans	No
Milk	Yes
Sesame	No
Soy	Yes

May contain statements:	Tree Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), Peanuts and Wheat.
-------------------------	--

Suitable for vegetarians?	Yes
Suitable for vegans?	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers?	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers?	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers?	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers?	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers?	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers?	Yes

#### Nutrition labelling - typical value per 100g/100ml

Energy (kj)	2411
Energy (kcal)	576
Carbohydrate (g)	55
Of which sugars (g)	46
Fat (g)	36
Of which saturates (g)	22
Protein (g)	5.7
Fibre (g)	
Salt (g)	0.19